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Today’s testimony

Brief overview of 
epidemiologic 

trends in pediatric 
injury related deaths

Brief comparison to 
other trends in 

pediatric deaths 



Data sources



Trends in fatal and nonfatal pediatric injuries  

54% DECREASE in nonfatal injuries

Firearm fatalities increased by 87.1%

Drug poisoning fatalities increased by 133.3%

23% INCREASE in fatal injuries

Mannix C, Neuman M, Mannix R. Trends in Pediatric Nonfatal and Fatal 
Injuries. Pediatrics. 2023 Nov 1;152(5):e2023063411. doi: 
10.1542/peds.2023-063411. PMID: 37795551.

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

20
20

20
21

10

12

14

16

18

20

5000

10000

15000

Year

In
ju

ry
 r

a
te

 p
e
r 

 1
0
0
,0

0
0
 p

o
p

u
la

ti
o

n

Nonfatal

Fatal 



20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

20
20

20
21

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

Year

P
e
rc

e
n

t 
c
a
s
e
 f

a
ta

li
ty

 r
a
te

 

Case fatality rate trends
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Unintentional Suicide Violence-related
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Change in firearm fatalities in children 
and adolescents by intent 2012-2021

83% INCREASE in unintentional deaths

70% INCREASE in suicide deaths

85% INCREASE in violence-related deaths



Change in fatalities in children and adolescents by cause
2001-2021
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Summary

• Case fatality rates from pediatric firearm injuries are high

• In contrast to most other trends in pediatric fatalities, pediatric 
firearm fatalities have increased dramatically in the last 1-2 decades


